## CITY OF VINELAND

## RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 385

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2022-333 ADOPTED 8/9/22 ENTITLED A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR **CY 2022** FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2022-333 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on August 9, 2022 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing the Cancellation of Taxes for CY 2022 for the Reason Recommend by the City of Vineland Tax Collector."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2022-333 should be amended by *changing* the following due to an "error in the cancellation amounts and owner's name."

- 1. That pursuant to the written recommendations and request made by the City of Vineland Tax Collector, the taxes as more particularly shown on the itemized list, attached hereto and made part hereof, as filed with the Clerk of the City of Vineland by the Tax Collector.
- 2. That the Clerk of the City of Vineland file certified copies of this Resolution forthwith with the City Auditor, Comptroller, Tax Collector, Business Administrator and County Board of Taxation.

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2022-333 should be amended by *changing* the following due to an "error in the cancellation amounts and owner's name."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2022-333 total should be \$37,707.52.

WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2022-333 shall be and remain the same.

ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	_

Adopted:

## **List of Tax Deductions**

To the Mayor and		Mayor and Counc	il	of the	City of Vineland	
of the County of Cumber		rland				
be reli	u the rea eved of t	asons why I deem the the collection thereof a aber 13, 2022 RESOLUTION 2022-333	m uncolled	ate of taxes, which in notible and I request that d by P.L. 1944 Chapte	at same be	remitted and that
			6	Tax	Cøllector	
			Year			REASON
BLK	LOT	NAME	Assessed	DESCRIPTION	TAX	NOT COLLECTIBLE
701	57 QFarm	Gerald J. Ebner Jr.	CY 2022	668 W. Forest Grove Rd.	44.63	Assessment Reduced Farmland Qual
1401	94	Ingeborg L. Sautter Estate	CY 2022	N. East Ave.	346.87	Property Donated to City of Vineland – Ordinance 2022-25
	98,44					
Collecto	or release	ed from the collection		listed above were can		
				Attest	CLERK	(
Dated					- LLI (I	1 111